Item 9a

CITY OF PACIFIC GROVE
300 Forest Avenue, Pacific Grove, California 93950

‘ AGENDA REPORT \

TO: Planning Commission

FROM: Laurel O'Halloran, Associate Planner

MEETING DATE: September 22, 2016

ADDRESS: 501 Beaumont Avenue Pacific Grove, CA 93950
APN: 006-703-003

SUBJECT: Use Permit (UP) 16-714

APPLICANT: Susan Bailey

ZONING/LAND USE:  R-1, residential, medium density

CEQA: Section 15301.e(1) Class 1 Categorical Exemption

RECOMMENDATION:
Hold a public hearing on Use Permit (UP) 16-714 and approve, subject to staff-
recommended findings and conditions.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
To permit an existing unpermitted detached structure with a guest bedroom and bathroom
attached to a 12’ x 20’ garage.

BACKGROUND

The project site is located at 501 Beaumont Avenue in the R-1 zoning district. The
existing single family residence was built in 1951. The parcel is 8,893 square feet. The
existing one story residence is 1,973 square foot. A 240 square foot detached garage with
a 765 square foot guest bedroom with a bathroom and a workshop create a total gross floor
area of 2,978 square feet which is allowed in the R-1 zone district for this lot size. Records
do not exist approving a bathroom in the guest bedroom.

A Use Permit is required when a detached structure (garage) has plumbing pursuant to

Pacific Grove Municipal code section 23.16.16.21

DISCUSSION

Applicable Zoning Code Regulations

PGMC §23.16.16.21

A Use Permit shall be required with respect to any new structure or addition to an existing
structure which is or has a detached room exceeding 100 square feet in area and which has
the following characteristics:



a) The room is to be equipped with a trap and/or sink in addition to and remote from
the kitchen on the same building site.

The use permit application may be denied among all other legitimate reasons for denial,
where the design of the structure readily lends itself to multiple dwelling use.

A recommended condition of approval will require the applicant to record a Deed
Restriction with the County stating the structure will not be converted to a 2" Unit.

FINDINGS
Staff recommends approval of UP 16-714, subject to the recommended findings (see
Attachment 1, Draft Resolution).

CONDITIONS
Staff recommends approval of UP 16-714 subject to the recommended conditions (see
Attachment 1, Draft Resolution).

CEQA

In reviewing this action the City has followed guidelines adopted by the State of California
as published in California Administrative Code, Title 14, 815000, et seq. The proposed
project is found exempt under the CEQA Guidelines Section Class 1 15301(e)(1)

OPTIONS

1. Approve the application, with the recommended conditions.

2. Approve a modified project, citing evidence to support findings.

3. Deny the application, citing evidence why findings cannot be made.

ATTACHMENTS

1. Draft resolution

2. Application materials
3. CEQA Materials

4. Project Plans

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: REVIEWED BY:
oot O attrans
Laurel O'Halloran Mark Brodeur
Associate Planner Community and Economic

Development Director
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_ CITY OF PACIFIC GROVE Application# (/L
B Community Development Department — Planning Division Date: . 4
) 300 Forest Avenue, Pacific Grove, CA 93950 Total Eees: 5 (6% 942
Tel: 831.648.3190 » Fax: 831.648.3184 « www.cityofpacificgrove.org/cedd N A’L :
Permit Application Receivedby: v k717
Project Address: B\ beaumant Adre . APN: _OC0(p - TO* - (03
Project Description: (o o aUajf da—"ac,hp_ck ‘D&A oot igprﬂ/r@m-n
&
e}
4
8
Tz':: Applicant Owner
g | Name: Mm‘t__ Name: } \lu
o : 1
= chw
8- | Phone: 209 S8z -4, Phone:
< . . R " 5
Email: Mﬂﬂbﬂ@:\:@ahamw Email: ch\:lﬁkap_\mm_\:‘dﬁ:co_%ml cormn
Mailing Address: C.() . ¢ 1(o) Malling Address: 501 ¥oea yovetAve
Toain Horde, A A58 Bacific Gt CA AZAB0
Permit Request:
1 CRD: Counter Determination [ AUP: Administrative UP ™ [HS: Initial Historic Screening {1 AVAR: Administrative VAR
71 AP: Architectural Permit 7 UP-A: UP Amendment 1 HPP: Historic Preservation [ VAR-A: VAR Amendment
1§ AAP: Administrative AP L. AUP-A: AUP Amendment U A: Appeal LI AVAR-A: AVAR Amendment
LJ ADC: Admin Design Change L. SU: Second Unit LI TPD: Tree Permit W/ Dev't L MMP: Mitigation Monitoring
LI SP: Sign Permit LI LLA: Lot Line Adjustment LI PUU: Undocumented Unit LJ Stormwater Permit
R'UP: Use Permit I"ILM: Lot Merger M VAR: Variance " Other:
> | CEQA Determination: Review Authority: Active Permits: Overlay Zones:
z %Exempt ] Staff [ HRC O Active Planning Permit O Butterfly Zone
w tnitial Study & Mitigated 0 ZA C [1 Active Building Permit LI Coastal Zone
2 Negative Declaration [ SPRC cc [1 Active Cade Violation rea of Special Biological
E L Environmental Impact 0 ARB (] Permit #: Significance (ASBS)
7 Report i _l Environmentally Sensitive
w Habitat Area (ESHA)
= .
= | Property Information i
Z b
S Lot Block: ___ O Tract: (. g J{ﬂ} el ”(/1'1' nf
= 1 _ . y i _ éh ’?‘ (/? L
ZC: ﬂ\ \ GP: MD !l i)-!n A Db/”q!’c Lot Size: [j’)z’ %
‘ELHistoric Resource%gy‘g?ﬁt?gym ) 0] Archaeologically Sensitive Area
gggﬁ_u;e Only:
L AUG 11 79%
2.9L
1§
‘(’“‘Iw CITY OF PACIFIC GROVE

CERTIFICATION — I, the undersigned, under penalty ©f perjury, depose and certify that | am the applicant for this request, that the
property owner approves this application and that all statements contained herein, including all documents and plans submitted in
connection with this application, are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Applicant Signature: M Wcule., Date: 5/ 23/ [€s,

Owner Signature (Required): W d Date: 3 / 5_/ i(::a
=

Updated: 7/5/2016
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RESOLUTION NO. 16-04

DETACHED STRUCTURE WITH A BEDROOM AND BATHROOM ATTACHED TO A
12> X 20’ GARAGE.

FACTS

1. The subject site is located at 501 Beaumont Avenue Pacific Grove, 93950 APN 006-703-003

2. The subject site has a designation of Medium Density 17.4 du/ac adopted City of Pacific
Grove General Plan Land Use Map.

3. The project site is located in the R-1 zoning district.

4. The subject site is approximately 8,893 square feet

5. The subject site is developed with a 1,973 sf single-family residence and a 240 sf detached
garage with a 765 sf guest bedroom with a bathroom and workshop attached for a total
square footage of 2,978.

6. The detached garage, a guest room and a workshop appear on building inspection plans dated

1988 according to property file records.

Records do not exist approving the bathroom in the guest room.

Water Management verified that there are adequate water credits on the property.

9. This project has been determined to be CEQA Exempt under CEQA Guidelines Class 1
Section 15301.

FINDINGS

1. The proposed use is allowed with a use permit per Pacific Grove Municipal Code
23.16.021 a use permit is required when a detached structure is equipped with plumbing.

® ~

2. The proposed use is allowed in the R-1 zoning district and complies with all applicable
provisions of these regulations;

3. The establishment, maintenance, or operation of the use will not, under the circumstances
of the particular case, be detrimental to the health, safety, or general welfare of persons
residing or working in the neighborhood of the proposed use;

4. The use, as described and conditionally approved, will not be detrimental or injurious to
property and improvements in the neighborhood or to the general welfare of the city; and

5. The location, size, design, and operating characteristics of the proposed use are
compatible with the existing and future land uses in the vicinity.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF PACIFIC GROVE:

1. The foregoing Findings are adopted as findings of the Planning Commission as though set
forth fully herein.
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2. Use Permit 16-714 is hereby approved, subject to the findings and conditions herein.

3. A resolution signed by the Permittee, acknowledging receipt of the Use Permit and
acceptance of the terms and conditions must be returned to the Community and Economic
Development Department.

4. All activities must occur in strict compliance with the proposal as set forth in the application
for Use Permit, subject to any special conditions of approval herein. Any deviation from
approvals must be reviewed and approved by staff, and may require Planning Commission
approval as a use permit amendment.

5. A Deed Restriction must be recorded with the Monterey County stating the structure will not
be converted to a second unit.

6. This permit shall be revoked if a Deed Restriction is not recorded with the County within one
year from the date of approval. An application for extension of this permit, if needed, must
be made prior to the expiration date.

7. These terms and conditions shall run with the land, and it is the intention of the Planning
Commission and the Permittee to bind all future owners and possessors of the subject
property to the terms and conditions, unless amended. Amendments to this permit may be
achieved only if an application is made, and the Planning Commission approves, any such
amendments pursuant to the Zoning Code regulations.

8. This resolution shall become effective upon the expiration of the 10-day appeal period.

9. Review and approval by the Public Works, Fire and Building Departments are required prior
to final approval. .

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
PACIFIC GROVE this 22nd day of September, 2016, by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
APPROVED:

WILLIAM FREDRICKSON, Chair

The undersigned hereby acknowledge and agree to the approved terms and conditions, and agree
to fully conform to, and comply with, said terms and conditions.

Christopher Smith Date
Owner



PROJECT DATA SHEET

Project Address: ©01 b en i :3: | Submittal Date:
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Applicant(s): 2 X [ Permit Type(s) & No(s): . ]
REQUIRED/ Existing Proposed Notes
Permitted Condition Condition
Zone District B\ e\ 2 |
Building Site Area 5200 287
Density (multi-family projects only) '
Building Coverage 40% A% 291P 24%
Site Coverage Co0% | 214 214 24%
Gross Floor Area H1o4 2976 2218 242
Square Footage not connted towards
Gross Floor Area rd
Impervious Surface Area Created
and/or Replaced )@/
Exterior Lateral Wall Length to be # & %
demolished in feet & % of total* - —
Exterior Lateral Wall Length to be built ,_L
Building Height 25 ! \Co' (o'
Number of stories 3 | }
Front Setback !6 i 20! 20"
- ‘S‘fy?ij;) Side Setback 5 ' @ \ &‘
T Side Setback P ' 4“ 4_,
Rear Setback o) < ' 41"
Garage Door Setback 20! "T-C:Di— o 70 CO“
Covered Parking Spaces { 2 L
Uncovered Parking Spaces | @ @’
Parking Space Size x 20’ 20 X I'Z. 'l 2o 'x l2
(Interior measurement) Q.‘f’)( lb o4’ x l’?
Number of Driveways 1 [
Driveway Width(s) 10! H—‘ 14~
Back-up Distance - i
Eave Projection (Into Sethack) 3’ maximum 1- 4" ['-4"
Eli:;nces Between Eaves & Property 37 minimum ) &" /2,‘-8"
Open Porch/Deck Projections — —
Architectural Feature Projections — -
0
g:;ndljz;s & Category of Accessory oot | (D ca L1 ¢ ‘3
Accessory Building Setbacks 5" yeayv (o . = '
Distance between Buildings o) ; 25" 2.5'
Accessory Building Heights {5 12, 12"
Fence Heights 5’ 5 '

*If project proposes demolition to an HRI structure, also indicate % of proposed demolition of the surface of all
exterior walls facing a public street or streets, if applicable.

[Rev. 01/14/14]




MONTEREY PENINSULA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT Item 9a
RES!DENTIAL WATER RELEASE FORM AND WATER PERMITY APPLICA'I‘ION

Monterey Peninsula Water Management District Permit Office
5 Rarris Court, Bidg. G ¢ Monterey, CA. 93940 ¢ (831) 658-5601 « www.mpwmd.net ¢ Fax (831) 644-9558
Campleting the Water Release Form & Water Permit Application does not guarantse issuance of a Water Permit.

ALL SPACES BELOW MUST BE COMPLETED OR THE APPLICATION MAY NOT BE PROCESSED. (Please print firmly)

_ 1. OWNERSHIPINFORMATION: 2 AGENT/REPRESENTATIVE INFORMATION:
Name; Name: : ngﬁ&'ﬂ \) b@dw
" Daytime telephone Oally Achwmon " Daytime telephone: __ ‘ d :

Meiling Addsess: ﬁoj_besAAmm:"_Ad& & Mailing Address: . \ H@Ae,
E-MauAddmsthLL&LQPh%mﬂgh@_@_ «  E-Mail Address: anyha\o\:\@ G %xn&l «COWA qa&&%

3. PROPERTY INFORMATION: Gmaul (o

What year was the house constructed? | Existing Square-footage A2 (2?5  Proposed Square-fontage D307
Address: p (o . Assessor Parcel Number %m— O3y

Is a water meter needed? (Circle one) YES @ If yes, how many meters are requested?

Water company serving parcel: Cal A/m A Account Number:

NOTE: Separate water meters ave required for each User. Residential uses require separate meters for ail auxiliary housing that includes a kitchen.

4. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (Be thorough aeed) Y
LA, A [ X

S, INSTRUCTIONS: Table 1 shonld list the fixtures on the property as they exist before the project. Table #2 should reflect all fixiures on
the property after the praoject is completed. Only one Master Bathreom can be designaled per dwelling unit.

Table No. 1 Existing Property Fixture Count ‘Tabie No. 2 Post Project Fixture Count

{All fixtures before project) (AR fixiures after projeci)

Type of Fixture Fixinre  Valoe Cognt "¢ Type of Fixture Fi e~ Vitoe  Count
Washbasin % x 10 = % Washbasin % =l = _ %2
“Fwo Washbasing in the Masier Bath x 10 = i Two Washbasins in the Master Hath * 10 =
‘Foilot, Ultta LowsFlush (1.6 gallons-per-flush) 2 2 x LB = 5 § Toilet, Ultre LowFlush { 1.6 gallons-per-flush} x IR =
Toilel, High Efficiency (HET) x 13 = * Tailet. High Efficiency {HET) x 13 =
‘Foitet, Ultra High Efficieacy (UHET) x 08 = wilet, Ukern Miph Efficiency {UHET) x 08 =
Ukinal, Pinl {125 gallon maximumy x ]l = Urinal, Pint (0.125 gallon mayimym) x 01 =
Uinal, Zere Water Consumplion x 00 = rinal, Zeéro Water Consumplion % 00 =
Masterbath (one per Dwelling): Tub & Seperate Showers x 30 = Mosiorbath (one per DweBling): Tub & § Shower % 30 =
Farpe Bathib (may hsve Showethead above) x 30 = x 30 =
Standord Bathiub or Shower Stall (one showerhead) 70z x 20 = ¥ Standard Balktub or Shower Stall (one showerhead) x 20 = Z&‘— :
Shaiker, cach additional fixiure (heads, body spray) __x20 = * Shower, cach additiona) fixturc (heads, body spray) x 20 =
Shower system, Roin Burs or Oustom Shower (specs) x 28 = Shower system, Rain Bars or Custom Shovwer (spees) x 20 =
Kitchen Sink (with optional Distrvasher) - x 20 = vi: Kitchen Sink {optiona] dishwasher) x 20 =
Kitehen Sink with High Efficicacy Dishwash T x1s = Kitchen Sink with High Efficiency Dishwash [ x15 - 1.1
Dighwasher, cach edditional (with optional sink) % 20 = ishwastior, cach additioan] {optionat sink) 30 =
Dishwasher, High Efficicney (with opt. sink) x 15 = Dishwasher, Hiph Efficianay (with opt. sink) x 15 =

Sink/Utikity Sink (one per Sitg) x 20 = Laundry Sink/Ukility Sink {one per Site) x 20 =
Clothes Washer l x I = lothes Washer x 24 =
Clolhiés Washer, (HEW) 5.0 waler factor or foss x 1o - Clisthes Washer, {(TEW) 5.0 water factor or less | x 1o - |
Bidei x 20 = Bidel x 2 =
Bar Sink ® 0 = x B0 =
Enlereginmenl Sink x 10 = x k0 =
Vepstable Sink x 160 = x L0 =
Swimming Pool {cach 100 sg-ft of pool surface) x 10 = System {fixture credity x <5>=
Other x -
Othor x___ = New Connegtinn -~ Rofer to District Rule 24-A5
Qiher = __. = “Exderior Residential Water Demend
Other x__ = Calenlotions™ x .=

Subtotal proposed fixiures =__

® Elsc this fixdure count if a previous Pemit was issued uder Grdinance 80 10 nilie ]
1he Master Bathroom Credit (Fub may be large.) See District staifl [or more information. Swimming Pool (cach 190 2q-it of pool surlace) x 10 =
EXISTING FIXTURE UNTY COUNT TOTAL = m PROPOSED FIXTURE UNIT COUNT TOTAL = m

Ll

DEED RESTRICTION REQUIRED FOR ALL WATER PERMITS - PERMIT PROCESS MAY TAKE UP TO THREE WELKS

In completing the Water Release Form, the nndersigned acknowledges that amy discrepancy or mistake may cause rejection or delay in processing of the

pptication. Additionzlly, the undersigned is respon&ble for accurately accounting for ol water fixtures. If the fixture unit count changes without
notification to the D:stm;t or if a difference in fixtures is docomented upon official inspection, Water Permits for the property may be canceled, In
addition, water fixtures installed without a Water Permit may be canse for interruption of the water service to the Site, additional fees and penalties, the
impaosition of a lien on the property, and deduction of water from the lecal Jurisdiction’s Allocation. The property owner/Applicant is required to notify
the Bistrict and provide Censtruction Plans as appropriate for each change in the Project made prior to use or occupancy that may affect the Project’s
Capacity to use water.

6. I certify, under penaly of perjury, that fhe information previded on this Water Release Form & Water Permit Application is to my
Inowledge correct, and the information accurately veflects water use presently planned for this property.

A

Signature of Gwoer/Agent ate Location Whers Sigmed
\/-)l [TV RS IR » 11| \ A T
Print Name J File or Plan Check Number
AUTHORIZATION FOR WATER PERMIT — JURISDICTION USE ONLY
[ AF Paralta Allocation AF Public Credits AF Second Bathroom Protocol
; AF Pre-Paralta Credits WDS (Private Well) Water Entitlement No  water i
I needed . I
Notes: Authorized by: Date: l
This form expires one year from dats of authorization for this projact by the jurisdiction.
Mowerer % PENINSULA
White copy-MPWAD Yellow capy-applicant Pink capy-jurisdiction W ‘ T E R

Uz\demand\Work\Forms\Applications\Residential Water Rel & Permit Application Revised 20160217 .docx MANAGEMENT BISTRICT
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CITY OF PACIFIC GROVE

Community Development Department — Planning Division
300 Forest Avenue, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

T: 831.648.3190 + F: 831.648.3184 » www.ci.pg.ca.us/cdd
NOTICE OF EXEMPTION FROM CEQA

Property Address/Location: 501 Beaumont Ave,, Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Project Description: UP 160714
Description: To permit an existing unpermitted detached structure with a guest bedroom and bathroom
‘attached to a 12’ x 20’ garage.
APN: 006703003000
ZC: R-1
Lot Size: 8,893 SF

Applicant Name: Susan J. Bailey Phone #: 209-586-9452
Mailing Address: P.O. Box Twain Harte, Ca 95383
Email Address: amyhabitat@gmail.com

Public Agehcy Approving Project: City of Pacific Grove, Monterey County, California

Exempt Status (Check One):
Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1):15268))
Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3): 15269(a))
Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c))

¥ Categorical Exemption
Type and Section Number: Class 1 Section 15301

Statutory Exemption
Type and Section Number:

Other:

Exemption Findings:
There will no significant impact on the environment

Contact: Laurel OHalloran, Planning Department, City of Pacific Grove

Contact Phone: (831) 648-3183

Signature: N?(bux,u_,& EY bl osaa S Date: OKLL?)LLS% \'T, 20l
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AR — A 0 S S I IR N .
HEVISIONS BY
PROJECT INFORMATION:
Owner: Christopher Smithtro and Sally Richmond % S oS
501 Beaumont Avenue " | 3 =
Pacific Grove, CA. 93950 = 23
A2 2%
A.P.N.: 006-703-003 i e T - % .
Country Club Heights - Blk. 6 Lot 3 ~ 5 ? &
, ‘ WQ?/ AL L B : i Az g
Lot Area: 8,800 s.f. n;\}/ s S a g S
N2 ; "L" o st aw ot y < B._‘ a <
e € > ey “ - B == ? - a! - * g
isti i ’ i 4 - — i > = 3 ) e E
Lot Coverage/FAR EX}st.mg Residence 1,973 s.f. -+ " J . C o eaee 00 A { 74 al "o o \d:;ﬁf e =
Existing Guest/Laundry 390 s.f. i Q SO S ) @Q?m o N e At o «|S £ o
Existing Garage/Workshop __ 615 s.f. i - LMULT-TRUME- I -—*+> " APRcl | w‘&; N e o ey ela & 2
Total 2,978 sf. 34% 9 L 44lat oaRe i — - >t —.3.5 Eé- S5
- 200 N & =t
! ! - g
Grading: None / ' a A g
} it ] / PR @ c &
4t -0 ! ol 2 &3
T . . ‘# : I 3 jy..,:mmw..u* -
ree removal: None N - |
&-o L LANPP P = §
Scope of Work: Legalize guest bedroom, relocate laundry and powder . - ; 3 ; 3
room, add shower and closet. a - | '
T PR A . r ) B I
| For Yl e A i §
) ! o
Ll et |
SHEET INFORMATION i x S A
== = ‘%g ; w - i . E / - V
RN v < EXISTING GAFAA T
Sheet 1 Site Plan o - éé i « WORESALE aid Q z
- . : = Syle GUEST Pool ‘
Sheet 2 Floor Plan — Existing and Proposed and Exterior Elevations ¥ © F/ "fﬁwﬁ | Sl asl) , 3
@W’T«Q s éﬁg o 3] } aﬁN ﬁ* %m ?éfvmfd ; 'V\\ i
} \ / ‘ - 5
{ ! ' .
En ] A
LANDECAPE | X . @
BAE | 200 T | i
Km . ‘W{T;‘wm $~»«- . 1 fm e, bt st i el bbb, ovvsong e ot m\vmm PO p— - - wl “’z
ﬂ/F;‘ F ] [ - y \3’:‘\)"A Ve '%i
A e o' / ; s
PROJECT DATA SHEET | ,o 0 P
- . ' . " i :
Project Address: S0 B pa;_,g,w\m/d— Submittal Date: i z “@ LA IOSEAPE FERE { i
. , . Permit Type(s) & No(s): . ' | : T - ] : - %
Applicant(s): Ousan ) bau !“1 .LAA.L_iﬂ-eALIAAAZL'“_\ RS {}
! v
REQUIRED/ Existing Proposed N7 . LMM
Permitted Condition Condition Notes r -l ‘ %,:
Zone District - B\ K- | 21 Pl 400 il o B s o | é%
Building Site Area 8,2700 5800 2 ‘ . i . Fg | k i
Density (multi-family projects only) - i} \L IR 3 - B
Building Coverage 4070 297 & Q.Q"(@ ?34'% i) i / ! 3 - &% L
Site Coverage 0% | 2\ | 214 242% a | o . { iR % u s %
Gross Floor Area 104 | 2978 | 2976 24% = s V e : 40 /o E 8 -
Square Footage not counted towards | - EXIST NG PR LpNCE CAfi?"Wﬁ‘V’” mmmm e g - f E
Gross Floor Area ,@ Pl o o 24! X %! ; i i
ke ) ONE  STORT 7 % <T
Impervious Surface Area Created ‘ \ i - - / m | et ) w‘,ﬁ E;k
and/or Replaced /@/ : -1 i (.’3” I/'l . O‘ }g} - )M | %‘ N »< }
Exterior Lateral Wall Length to be ) é &t % | (I L& ?Aq ol g o - S
demolished in feet & % of total* T - ; ‘ - 3. 3 :
Exterior Lateral Wall Length to be built TQ | - W{ ' % o [V ‘ i ‘%3 i
Building Height N 1o (o' N | ' / > | b x &x
Number of stories 2. | | % 4 ! ‘ g
Front Setback 1) : 20" 20’ ‘ Y } / Q ¥, | . : »
east  Side Setback B \ \ s o < 29,5 -l u Qﬁa}i‘l‘.ﬁ% %%
(specify side) & & £ R go wl BN S I S PR LY
€4 Side Setback \ . \ | &} ] N 14 « e i S
(specify side) 5 4’ : 4’ ! - i {’f;“?/ % y i §t N %,A,M
Rear Setback Q' 41 41’ ; \ \% | e “m i ; ﬁ-w
Garage Door Setback 0" 1 ol 10 - Cg“ J 5* FEr % B Q): £ | = & T \ 4
Covered Parking Spaces l 2 o m Z RV RO S 4 “é /: 1o - %-w
Uncovered Parking Spaces I g | A 1IN . = 4ot AR o
Parking Space Size 9 x 20° 20, X |27 20'x12, X )= I L SU—. S £ _ X
(Interior measurement) 24x 1D 24 X 1% 5{?"\ ’ / %’}?ﬁ&% mw. Ll } 8 gp 5; e
Number of Driveways 1 | | ‘ 7 MWY?, - o ; N % s | ﬁ}; -
Driveway Width(s) 10! 4 |4 /f y f ' AN g
Back-up Distance : ‘T . —»- __ ; LANIECA PP, / v 1 o ':Z
Eave Projection (Into Setback) 3" maximum -4 -4 e oN x’"ayﬁ %’;;;g -7 m
gistances Between Eaves & Property 3 minimum o é“ " o § 4} S ”@ .‘(} i LANDE A e :;: e ‘ /*‘g % :: g i
ines 2-2 > Erop \ T J I Poow >
Open Porch/Deck Projections - — _— ' -G - “*d; /f‘; ; m {
Architectural Feature Projections — — . ¢ LM \ /f ’ ﬁ% : *:K“
Number & Category of Accessory : U‘W Dl h S— #“'f B N }“_
Buildings cat L (D) |cala D 2 o . ENFc - | ﬁa.« an)
Accessory Building Setbacks 5' Vesy @‘ @' ; ;‘\ j‘,: g %‘}; %\} S,
Distance between Buildings 35! 25" 32.5' - 1 ‘F = SRy i M‘;‘ ;‘ 35 F =% . ; "‘"’i’w" ’ .. Sk %«jg X
Accessory Building Heights |5 l 13"t \,%. ) \ , 54’}‘5 A L ; m%*m -4 Py el — M~a<\// ' ?f_ %; E g
Fence Heights = = = b S PLAET. e . gm = @
*If project proposes demolition to an HRI structure, also indicate % of proposed demolition of the surface of all @ ! ”;Mm .
exterior walls facing a public street or streets, if applicable. %l @g § . *)
[Rev. 01/14/14] g% s A mgm
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STANDARD INSPECTION REPORT ON THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT: Item 9a
e e 301 Beaumont Pacific Grove
B'g. No Streel City
4088027 February 22, 1988
Stamg No. Date of inspaction
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